

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/13/2009 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0901(109)28 (PCN 6562)	Meade	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches on 8 Structures & Widen Westbound Structure @ Exit 30

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 1 of 7
Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	20.000	Hour	\$210.620	\$4,212.400	\$205.000	\$4,100.000
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$532,015.430	\$532,015.430	\$1,005,000.000	\$1,005,000.000
3	009E3230	Grade Staking	13.683	Mile	\$3,369.900	\$46,110.342	\$3,250.000	\$44,469.750
4	009E3240	Graded Centerline Staking	6.301	Mile	\$1,895.570	\$11,943.987	\$1,850.000	\$11,656.850
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	6.841	Mile	\$3,685.820	\$25,214.695	\$3,600.000	\$24,627.600
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.540	Mile	\$3,791.150	\$2,047.221	\$3,700.000	\$1,998.000
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	8.000	Each	\$1,053.090	\$8,424.720	\$1,050.000	\$8,400.000
8	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$110.000	\$4,400.000	\$110.000	\$4,400.000
9	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,054.830	\$5,054.830	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
10	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$2,106.200	\$2,106.200	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000
11	009E9900	Training Program	1,200.000	Hour	\$1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1.000	\$1,200.000
12	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,106.180	\$2,106.180	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000
13	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	618.000	SqYd	\$27.480	\$16,982.640	\$76.500	\$47,277.000
14	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	968.800	SqYd	\$4.270	\$4,136.776	\$4.100	\$3,972.080
15	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	5.000	Each	\$315.930	\$1,579.650	\$305.000	\$1,525.000
16	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	176.000	Ft	\$10.530	\$1,853.280	\$10.200	\$1,795.200
17	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	8.000	Each	\$315.930	\$2,527.440	\$102.000	\$816.000
18	110E0645	Remove Crash Cushion	2.000	Each	\$526.550	\$1,053.100	\$510.000	\$1,020.000
19	110E0655	Remove Interim Crossover Closure	448.000	Ft	\$2.110	\$945.280	\$2.040	\$913.920
20	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	3,900.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$4,095.000	\$1.020	\$3,978.000
21	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	41.000	Each	\$131.640	\$5,397.240	\$127.500	\$5,227.500
22	110E0790	Remove W Beam Guardrail Deformed End	5.000	Each	\$157.960	\$789.800	\$153.000	\$765.000
23	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	72.000	Ft	\$2.110	\$151.920	\$2.050	\$147.600
24	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	104,555.100	SqYd	\$4.630	\$484,090.113	\$4.500	\$470,497.950
25	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	6,600.000	Ft	\$0.630	\$4,158.000	\$0.610	\$4,026.000
26	110E1690	Remove Sediment	40.000	CuYd	\$27.380	\$1,095.200	\$26.500	\$1,060.000
27	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$147.000	\$1.020	\$142.800
28	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	168.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$176.400	\$1.020	\$171.360
29	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	513.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$5.130	\$0.010	\$5.130
30	110E4290	Salvage Beam Guardrail	3,840.800	Ft	\$2.630	\$10,101.304	\$2.550	\$9,794.040
31	110E4360	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable T	5.000	Each	\$131.640	\$658.200	\$130.000	\$650.000
32	110E4380	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termi	3.000	Each	\$210.620	\$631.860	\$205.000	\$615.000
33	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	7,022.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$7,373.100	\$1.020	\$7,162.440

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 2 of 7
Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	110E6010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	110E7020	Remove Interim Crossover Closure for Reset	448.000	Ft	\$2.110	\$945.280	\$2.040	\$913.920
36	110E7030	Remove Road Closure Gate for Reset	5.000	Each	\$315.930	\$1,579.650	\$305.000	\$1,525.000
37	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	8.000	Ft	\$105.310	\$842.480	\$306.000	\$2,448.000
38	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	8.000	Each	\$315.930	\$2,527.440	\$306.000	\$2,448.000
39	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	52,415.000	CuYd	\$4.210	\$220,667.150	\$4.080	\$213,853.200
40	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	641.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$3,205.000	\$5.000	\$3,205.000
41	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	7,841.000	CuYd	\$8.420	\$66,021.220	\$8.160	\$63,982.560
42	120E6100	Water for Embankment	78.400	MGal	\$11.500	\$901.600	\$11.500	\$901.600
43	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1,393.000	MGal	\$14.740	\$20,532.820	\$14.280	\$19,892.040
44	120E9000	Pit Run Material	8,182.000	Ton	\$15.800	\$129,275.600	\$15.300	\$125,184.600
45	210E1005	Surface Preparation	2.800	Mile	\$8,424.740	\$23,589.272	\$8,160.000	\$22,848.000
46	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	2.000	Mile	\$10,530.930	\$21,061.860	\$10,200.000	\$20,400.000
47	210E3500	Heavy Roadway Shaping	2.000	Mile	\$15,796.390	\$31,592.780	\$15,300.000	\$30,600.000
48	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,725.000	CuYd	\$5.270	\$19,630.750	\$5.100	\$18,997.500
49	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$28,960.050	\$28,960.050	\$28,050.000	\$28,050.000
50	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$33,624.890	\$33,624.890	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
51	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$81,614.660	\$81,614.660	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.000
52	260E1010	Base Course	13,284.900	Ton	\$15.800	\$209,901.420	\$15.300	\$203,258.970
53	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	22,232.600	Ton	\$4.740	\$105,382.524	\$4.650	\$103,381.590
54	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	43,555.200	Ton	\$4.740	\$206,451.648	\$4.650	\$202,531.680
55	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	5,735.600	Ton	\$8.890	\$50,989.484	\$11.250	\$64,525.500
56	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	62,644.500	Ton	\$5.270	\$330,136.515	\$5.100	\$319,486.950
57	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	302.700	Ton	\$695.040	\$210,388.608	\$690.000	\$208,863.000
58	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	8,943.800	Ton	\$45.810	\$409,715.478	\$47.000	\$420,358.600
59	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	3,797.200	Ton	\$80.040	\$303,927.888	\$84.000	\$318,964.800
60	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$157.960	\$473.880	\$155.000	\$465.000
61	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	6.800	Mile	\$1,526.990	\$10,383.532	\$1,500.000	\$10,200.000
62	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	72.500	Ton	\$916.190	\$66,423.775	\$885.000	\$64,162.500
63	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	11.600	Ton	\$1,053.090	\$12,215.844	\$1,020.000	\$11,832.000
64	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	11.600	Ton	\$895.130	\$10,383.508	\$865.000	\$10,034.000
65	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2,983.500	SqYd	\$38.490	\$114,834.915	\$35.850	\$106,958.475
66	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	684.100	SqYd	\$40.840	\$27,938.644	\$35.850	\$24,524.985

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 3 of 7
Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	380E0120	11.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	110,557.300	SqYd	\$36.720	\$4,059,664.056	\$35.850	\$3,963,479.205
68	380E6000	Dowel Bar	51,054.000	Each	\$10.780	\$550,362.120	\$13.000	\$663,702.000
69	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	221.000	Each	\$16.660	\$3,681.860	\$15.000	\$3,315.000
70	380E6305	Compression Seal Joint	646.200	Ft	\$241.160	\$155,837.592	\$200.000	\$129,240.000
71	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	5.000	Each	\$40,968.520	\$204,842.600	\$41,000.000	\$205,000.000
72	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	478.800	Ft	\$121.490	\$58,169.412	\$85.000	\$40,698.000
73	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$2,053.530	\$2,053.530	\$510.000	\$510.000
74	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	127.000	CuYd	\$13.620	\$1,729.740	\$46.000	\$5,842.000
75	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	2.000	CuYd	\$13.620	\$27.240	\$150.000	\$300.000
76	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	178.100	CuYd	\$95.750	\$17,053.075	\$100.000	\$17,810.000
77	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	190.700	CuYd	\$136.220	\$25,977.154	\$35.000	\$6,674.500
78	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	122.000	Ft	\$19.570	\$2,387.540	\$18.200	\$2,220.400
79	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	122.000	Ft	\$21.060	\$2,569.320	\$20.400	\$2,488.800
80	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	26.000	Ft	\$40.510	\$1,053.260	\$37.500	\$975.000
81	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	26.000	Ft	\$52.650	\$1,368.900	\$51.000	\$1,326.000
82	450E0424	30" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,173.670	\$1,173.670	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000
83	450E0425	30" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$157.970	\$157.970	\$155.000	\$155.000
84	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$497.540	\$2,487.700	\$460.000	\$2,300.000
85	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	5.000	Each	\$157.960	\$789.800	\$155.000	\$775.000
86	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	162.000	Ft	\$14.040	\$2,274.480	\$13.100	\$2,122.200
87	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	162.000	Ft	\$15.800	\$2,559.600	\$15.300	\$2,478.600
88	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	140.000	Ft	\$18.420	\$2,578.800	\$18.500	\$2,590.000
89	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	140.000	Ft	\$21.060	\$2,948.400	\$20.400	\$2,856.000
90	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	14.000	Ft	\$23.100	\$323.400	\$26.500	\$371.000
91	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	14.000	Ft	\$52.660	\$737.240	\$51.000	\$714.000
92	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	10.000	Each	\$65.130	\$651.300	\$112.200	\$1,122.000
93	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	10.000	Each	\$157.960	\$1,579.600	\$153.000	\$1,530.000
94	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$88.040	\$176.080	\$160.000	\$320.000
95	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$157.970	\$315.940	\$153.000	\$306.000
96	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$67.890	\$135.780	\$52.000	\$104.000
97	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$157.960	\$315.920	\$153.000	\$306.000
98	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$85.000	\$85.000
99	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$157.960	\$157.960	\$153.000	\$153.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 4 of 7

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$287.120	\$574.240	\$175.000	\$350.000
101	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$157.970	\$315.940	\$153.000	\$306.000
102	450E8009	18" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$264.420	\$264.420	\$225.000	\$225.000
103	450E8010	18" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$210.600	\$210.600	\$205.000	\$205.000
104	450E9000	Reset Pipe	8.000	Ft	\$84.250	\$674.000	\$82.000	\$656.000
105	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	8.000	Each	\$315.930	\$2,527.440	\$305.000	\$2,440.000
106	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	266.600	CuYd	\$1,130.590	\$301,415.294	\$1,200.000	\$319,920.000
107	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,407.800	SqYd	\$180.830	\$254,572.474	\$150.000	\$211,170.000
108	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	385.600	SqYd	\$215.160	\$82,965.696	\$215.000	\$82,904.000
109	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	288.900	CuFt	\$52.560	\$15,184.584	\$20.400	\$5,893.560
110	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	6,504.000	SqFt	\$4.380	\$28,487.520	\$4.650	\$30,243.600
111	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	78.800	CuYd	\$907.710	\$71,527.548	\$675.000	\$53,190.000
112	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	363.000	Each	\$34.870	\$12,657.810	\$22.000	\$7,986.000
113	460E4000	Nonmetallic Fiber Reinforced Concrete Overlay	168.600	CuYd	\$490.520	\$82,701.672	\$470.000	\$79,242.000
114	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	5.600	CuYd	\$697.860	\$3,908.016	\$800.000	\$4,480.000
115	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	27,477.000	Lb	\$0.780	\$21,432.060	\$1.300	\$35,720.100
116	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	44,500.000	Lb	\$0.980	\$43,610.000	\$1.450	\$64,525.000
117	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	56.000	Each	\$19.570	\$1,095.920	\$22.000	\$1,232.000
118	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$22.080	\$2,119.680	\$24.000	\$2,304.000
119	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	100.000	Each	\$28.250	\$2,825.000	\$32.000	\$3,200.000
120	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,000.000	SqYd	\$45.710	\$91,420.000	\$40.800	\$81,600.000
121	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,000.000	SqYd	\$3.870	\$7,740.000	\$6.100	\$12,200.000
122	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	968.800	SqYd	\$6.410	\$6,210.008	\$13.250	\$12,836.600
123	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	31.000	SqYd	\$52.870	\$1,638.970	\$40.800	\$1,264.800
124	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	31.000	SqYd	\$64.620	\$2,003.220	\$30.600	\$948.600
125	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	4.000	Each	\$202.710	\$810.840	\$190.000	\$760.000
126	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	72.000	Ft	\$53.490	\$3,851.280	\$97.000	\$6,984.000
127	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	82.000	Ft	\$52.830	\$4,332.060	\$87.000	\$7,134.000
128	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	273.000	CuYd	\$296.920	\$81,059.160	\$280.000	\$76,440.000
129	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	3,222.700	SqYd	\$14.120	\$45,504.524	\$18.500	\$59,619.950
130	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	302.900	SqYd	\$8.470	\$2,565.563	\$12.500	\$3,786.250
131	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	359.500	SqYd	\$56.180	\$20,196.710	\$15.500	\$5,572.250
132	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	179.000	SqYd	\$80.260	\$14,366.540	\$35.700	\$6,390.300

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 5 of 7
Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
133	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	179.000	SqYd	\$140.450	\$25,140.550	\$35.700	\$6,390.300
134	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	80.000	Ft	\$4.850	\$388.000	\$10.500	\$840.000
135	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	31.800	CuYd	\$272.720	\$8,672.496	\$255.000	\$8,109.000
136	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	3,223.200	SqYd	\$34.710	\$111,877.272	\$61.200	\$197,259.840
137	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$20,134.860	\$20,134.860	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
138	628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$17,376.030	\$34,752.060	\$17,000.000	\$34,000.000
139	628E1510	Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or	1.000	Each	\$526.560	\$526.560	\$510.000	\$510.000
140	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	4,573.000	Ft	\$8.740	\$39,968.020	\$8.500	\$38,870.500
141	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	7,022.000	Ft	\$3.160	\$22,189.520	\$3.050	\$21,417.100
142	629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	6.000	Each	\$1,579.640	\$9,477.840	\$1,550.000	\$9,300.000
143	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	50.000	Each	\$1,158.400	\$57,920.000	\$1,125.000	\$56,250.000
144	629E0410	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
145	629E0420	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
146	629E9000	Crossover Closure	448.000	Ft	\$26.330	\$11,795.840	\$25.500	\$11,424.000
147	629E9060	Reset Interim Crossover Closure	448.000	Ft	\$3.690	\$1,653.120	\$3.550	\$1,590.400
148	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	300.000	Ft	\$84.250	\$25,275.000	\$81.600	\$24,480.000
149	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	1,462.500	Ft	\$18.960	\$27,729.000	\$18.500	\$27,056.250
150	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	24.000	Each	\$263.270	\$6,318.480	\$255.000	\$6,120.000
151	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,790.700	\$11,162.800	\$2,703.000	\$10,812.000
152	630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	20.000	Each	\$789.820	\$15,796.400	\$765.000	\$15,300.000
153	632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Fc	14.000	Ft	\$131.640	\$1,842.960	\$127.500	\$1,785.000
154	632E0058	2.25' Diameter Fixed Support Concrete Footing	60.000	Ft	\$210.620	\$12,637.200	\$204.000	\$12,240.000
155	632E1240	W8x18 Steel Post	200.000	Ft	\$63.190	\$12,638.000	\$61.200	\$12,240.000
156	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	70.000	Ft	\$14.740	\$1,031.800	\$14.250	\$997.500
157	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	75.000	Each	\$16.850	\$1,263.750	\$16.250	\$1,218.750
158	632E2008	4" Tubular Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Po	22.000	Each	\$29.490	\$648.780	\$28.500	\$627.000
159	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	75.000	Each	\$16.850	\$1,263.750	\$16.250	\$1,218.750
160	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	40.000	Each	\$18.960	\$758.400	\$18.250	\$730.000
161	632E3300	Extruded Aluminum Sign Panel	587.000	SqFt	\$26.330	\$15,455.710	\$25.500	\$14,968.500
162	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	140.000	Each	\$131.640	\$18,429.600	\$130.000	\$18,200.000
163	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	9,350.000	Ft	\$2.420	\$22,627.000	\$2.350	\$21,972.500
164	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	1,425.000	Ft	\$8.420	\$11,998.500	\$8.150	\$11,613.750
165	633E3000	Pavement Marking, 4" White	37,300.000	Ft	\$0.420	\$15,666.000	\$0.410	\$15,293.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 6 of 7
Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
166	633E3005	Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	37,300.000	Ft	\$0.420	\$15,666.000	\$0.410	\$15,293.000
167	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	9,350.000	Ft	\$0.470	\$4,394.500	\$0.450	\$4,207.500
168	633E5010	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 12"	1,425.000	Ft	\$2.110	\$3,006.750	\$2.050	\$2,921.250
169	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	74,600.000	Ft	\$0.260	\$19,396.000	\$0.260	\$19,396.000
170	634E0010	Flagging	2,000.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$44,320.000	\$22.160	\$44,320.000
171	634E0100	Traffic Control	13,761.000	Unit	\$3.160	\$43,484.760	\$3.050	\$41,971.050
172	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$19,397.960	\$19,397.960	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000
173	634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	90,772.000	Ft	\$0.210	\$19,062.120	\$0.200	\$18,154.400
174	634E0380	Tubular Marker	862.000	Each	\$29.490	\$25,420.380	\$28.500	\$24,567.000
175	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$526.550	\$2,106.200	\$510.000	\$2,040.000
176	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mount	20.000	Each	\$33.700	\$674.000	\$32.500	\$650.000
177	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	160,000.000	Ft	\$0.130	\$20,800.000	\$0.150	\$24,000.000
178	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	177.000	Each	\$131.640	\$23,300.280	\$127.500	\$22,567.500
179	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Cor	132.000	Each	\$52.650	\$6,949.800	\$51.000	\$6,732.000
180	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	8.000	Each	\$5,265.460	\$42,123.680	\$5,100.000	\$40,800.000
181	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	8.000	Each	\$105.310	\$842.480	\$102.000	\$816.000
182	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	2.000	Each	\$5,265.470	\$10,530.940	\$5,100.000	\$10,200.000
183	635E5025	2.5' Diameter Footing	40.000	Ft	\$136.910	\$5,476.400	\$112.200	\$4,488.000
184	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	22.000	Each	\$526.570	\$11,584.540	\$745.000	\$16,390.000
185	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	6,000.000	Ft	\$3.580	\$21,480.000	\$3.800	\$22,800.000
186	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	120.000	Ft	\$26.330	\$3,159.600	\$14.500	\$1,740.000
187	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	18,360.000	Ft	\$0.530	\$9,730.800	\$0.770	\$14,137.200
188	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	6.000	Each	\$885.050	\$5,310.300	\$725.000	\$4,350.000
189	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	6.000	Each	\$359.840	\$2,159.040	\$175.000	\$1,050.000
190	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	478.000	Ft	\$3.760	\$1,797.280	\$6.500	\$3,107.000
191	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	7.000	Each	\$343.610	\$2,405.270	\$250.000	\$1,750.000
192	680E2500	Porous Backfill	28.700	Ton	\$109.360	\$3,138.632	\$75.000	\$2,152.500
193	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	18.000	CuYd	\$210.620	\$3,791.160	\$205.000	\$3,690.000
194	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	7.500	Bu	\$105.310	\$789.825	\$102.000	\$765.000
195	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	775.000	Lb	\$11.580	\$8,974.500	\$11.220	\$8,695.500
196	732E0100	Mulching	75.000	Ton	\$142.170	\$10,662.750	\$137.700	\$10,327.500
197	734E0040	Soil Stabilizer	5,510.000	Lb	\$1.580	\$8,705.800	\$1.530	\$8,430.300
198	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	565.000	Ft	\$7.900	\$4,463.500	\$7.650	\$4,322.250

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/13/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0901(109)28
 Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 7 of 7

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
199	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	168.000	Ft	\$5.270	\$885.360	\$5.100	\$856.800
200	734E0325	Surface Roughening	2.900	Acre	\$263.280	\$763.512	\$255.000	\$739.500
201	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,250.000	Ft	\$5.270	\$6,587.500	\$5.100	\$6,375.000
202	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	800.000	Ft	\$4.210	\$3,368.000	\$4.100	\$3,280.000
203	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	145.000	CuYd	\$21.060	\$3,053.700	\$20.400	\$2,958.000
204	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	513.000	Ft	\$2.110	\$1,082.430	\$2.040	\$1,046.520
205	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	23.000	Each	\$157.960	\$3,633.080	\$153.000	\$3,519.000
206	734E2010	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Concrete Paver	286.000	SqYd	\$73.640	\$21,061.040	\$110.000	\$31,460.000
207	900E0045	Drop Arm Road Closure Gate	4.000	Each	\$12,110.570	\$48,442.280	\$11,730.000	\$46,920.000
208	110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	100.000	Ft	\$5.270	\$527.000	\$5.100	\$510.000
209	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	64,338.000	Ft	\$0.420	\$27,021.960	\$0.410	\$26,378.580
210	450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$543.530	\$543.530	\$505.000	\$505.000
211	450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$157.970	\$157.970	\$153.000	\$153.000
212	450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$53.890	\$3,125.620	\$51.000	\$2,958.000
213	450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install	58.000	Ft	\$26.330	\$1,527.140	\$25.500	\$1,479.000
214	450E4600	24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$466.670	\$933.340	\$434.000	\$868.000
215	450E4601	24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$210.620	\$421.240	\$204.000	\$408.000
216	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$290.780	\$581.560	\$85.000	\$170.000
217	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$157.970	\$315.940	\$153.000	\$306.000
218	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	125.000	Ft	\$5.270	\$658.750	\$5.100	\$637.500
219	620E1020	2 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$263.270	\$526.540	\$255.000	\$510.000
220	621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	100.000	Ft	\$10.530	\$1,053.000	\$10.200	\$1,020.000
221	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$210.610	\$210.610	\$204.000	\$204.000
222	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	8,643.000	SqYd	\$0.760	\$6,568.680	\$2.550	\$22,039.650
223	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	2.000	Each	\$1,579.640	\$3,159.280	\$1,530.000	\$3,060.000
						\$11,354,278.007		\$11,809,136.045
Total Bid Amount						\$11,354,278.01		\$11,809,136.05